
MABLETHORPE - SPILSBY via ALFORD Hunts 96A 

MABLETHORPE - ALFORD via HUTTOFT Hunts 96X 
 

 Timetable effective from 12 September 2022 

Monday to Friday 
Days Sch Sch SH    Sch  

Service 96A 96X 96A 96A 96A 96A 96A 96A 

Mablethorpe, Medical Centre ... ... ... 1005 1205 1405 ... 1635 

Mablethorpe, Regent Road ... ... ... 1008 1208 1408 ... 1638 

Mablethorpe, Bus Station  ... 0800 ... 1012 1212 1412 ... 1642 

Sutton on Sea, Bacchus Hotel ... 0811 ... 1021 1221 1421 ... 1651 

Sandilands, Triangle ... 0813 ... \ \ \ ... \ 

Huttoft, Mill Lane ... 0816 ... \ \ \ ... \ 

Huttoft, Manor Farm Cottage ... 0823 ... \ \ \ ... \ 

Thurlby, Grove Farm ... 0829 ... \ \ \ ... \ 

Hannah cum Hagnaby, Crawcroft La ... \ ... 1025 1225 1425 ... 1655 

Markby, St Peter's Church ... \ ... 1026 1226 1426 ... 1656 

Bilsby, Spar Shop ... 0833 ... 1030 1230 1430 ... 1700 

Alford, Beeching Industrial Estate, NW-bound ... \ ... \ \ \ 1550 \ 

Alford, Library 0740 0837 0840 1035 1235 1435 1600 1705 

Alford, Finsbury Street \ 0838 \ \ ... \ 1601 \ 

Alford, Queen Elizabeth School \ 0845 \ \ ... \ \ \ 

Ulceby Cross, Garage \ 0850 \ \ ... \ \ \ 

Willoughby, Former Post Office \ \ 0845 1040 ... 1440 \ 1710 

Welton le Marsh, Post Office \ \ 0851 1046 ... 1446 \ 1716 

Candlesby, Royal Oak \ \ 0855 1050 ... 1450 \ 1720 

Ashby by Partney, Old Filling Station \ \ 0859 1054 ... 1454 \ 1724 

Harrington, Hall Entrance, adj 0755 \ \ \ ... \ 1617 \ 

Spilsby, Interchange Shelter  0805 0905 0905 1100 ... 1500 1630 1730 

 
 
 

SPILSBY - MABLETHORPE via ALFORD Hunts 96A 

ALFORD - MABLETHORPE via HUTTOFT Hunts 96X 
 

 Timetable effective from 12 September 2022 

Monday to Friday 
Days Sch Sch     Sch SH Sch  

Service 96A 96A 96A 96A 96A 96A 96X 96A 96A 96A 

Spilsby, Interchange Shelter  ... 0805 0905 1105 ... 1505 ... ... 1635 1735 

Ashby by Partney, Old Filling Station ... 0809 0909 1109 ... 1509 ... ... 1639 1739 

Scremby, Crossroads ... 0813 0913 1113 ... 1513 ... ... 1643 1743 

Candlesby, Royal Oak ... 0815 0915 1115 ... 1515 ... ... 1645 1745 

Welton le Marsh, Post Office ... 0820 0920 1120 ... 1520 ... ... 1650 1750 

Willoughby, Primary School ... 0824 0924 1124 ... 1524 ... ... 1654 1754 

Alford, Library 0730 0835 0935 1135 1335 1535 1550 1605 1705 1805 

Alford, Finsbury Street \ 0836 \ \ \ ... 1551 \ ... ... 

Alford, Beeching Industrial Estate, SE-bound \ 0840 \ \ \ ... \ \ ... ... 

Alford, Beeching Industrial Estate \ ... \ \ \ ... 1555 \ ... ... 

Bilsby, Spar Shop, opp 0735 ... 0940 1140 1340 ... 1602 1610 ... ... 

Thurlby, Grove Farm \ ... \ \ \ ... 1606 \ ... ... 

Huttoft, Manor Farm Cottage \ ... \ \ \ ... 1612 \ ... ... 

Huttoft, Parish Hall \ ... \ \ \ ... 1614 \ ... ... 

Huttoft, Mill Lane \ ... \ \ \ ... 1615 \ ... ... 

Markby, St Peter's Church 0738 ... 0943 1143 1343 ... \ 1613 ... ... 

Hannah cum Hagnaby, Crawcroft La 0739 ... 0944 1144 1344 ... \ 1614 ... ... 

Sandilands, Triangle \ ... \ \ \ ... 1617 \ ... ... 

Sutton on Sea, Bacchus Hotel 0744 ... 0949 1149 1349 ... 1620 1619 ... ... 

Mablethorpe, Victoria Road 0753 ... 0958 1158 1358 ... 1628 1628 ... ... 

Mablethorpe, Medical Centre 0755 ... 1000 1200 1400 ... 1630 1630 ... ... 

 

Code 

SH  - School Holidays 

Sch  - Schooldays Only 

 
 



MABLETHORPE - SPILSBY via ALFORD Hunts 96A 
 

 Timetable effective from 12 September 2022 to until 31 October 2022 

Saturday 
Mablethorpe, Medical Centre ... 1005 1205 1405 1635 

Mablethorpe, Regent Road ... 1008 1208 1408 1638 

Mablethorpe, Bus Station  ... 1012 1212 1412 1642 

Sutton on Sea, Bacchus Hotel ... 1021 1221 1421 1651 

Hannah cum Hagnaby, Crawcroft La ... 1025 1225 1425 1655 

Markby, St Peter's Church ... 1026 1226 1426 1656 

Bilsby, Spar Shop ... 1030 1230 1430 1700 

Alford, Library 0840 1035 1235 1435 1705 

Willoughby, Former Post Office 0845 1040 ... 1440 1710 

Welton le Marsh, Post Office 0851 1046 ... 1446 1716 

Candlesby, Royal Oak 0855 1050 ... 1450 1720 

Ashby by Partney, Old Filling Station 0859 1054 ... 1454 1724 

Spilsby, Interchange Shelter  0905 1100 ... 1500 1730 

 
 
 

SPILSBY - MABLETHORPE via ALFORD Hunts 96A 
 

 Timetable effective from 12 September 2022 until 31 October 2022 

Saturday 
Spilsby, Interchange Shelter  0905 1105 ... 1505 ... 1735 

Ashby by Partney, Old Filling Station 0909 1109 ... 1509 ... 1739 

Scremby, Crossroads 0913 1113 ... 1513 ... 1743 

Candlesby, Royal Oak 0915 1115 ... 1515 ... 1745 

Welton le Marsh, Post Office 0920 1120 ... 1520 ... 1750 

Willoughby, Primary School 0924 1124 ... 1524 ... 1754 

Alford, Library 0935 1135 1335 1535 1605 1805 

Bilsby, Spar Shop, opp 0940 1140 1340 ... 1610 ... 

Markby, St Peter's Church 0943 1143 1343 ... 1613 ... 

Hannah cum Hagnaby, Crawcroft La 0944 1144 1344 ... 1614 ... 

Sutton on Sea, Bacchus Hotel 0949 1149 1349 ... 1619 ... 

Mablethorpe, Victoria Road 0958 1158 1358 ... 1628 ... 

Mablethorpe, Medical Centre 1000 1200 1400 ... 1630 ... 

 
 


